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• 
credits numbered 1000 or above. 

• 
the Minnesota Transfer Curriculum (MnTC). 

• Earn at least 20 of the 60 credits at M State. 
• Complete a minimum of 40 credits from the MnTC and 

goal areas.

progress.

of the college’s Minnesota Transfer Curriculum (MnTC), a 
student must successfully complete courses as prescribed 

ENGL 2321 Women in Literature 1,2,6,7

Mesoamerican 2,6
BIOL 1104 Biology of Human Concerns 2,3
BIOL 1107 Environmental Science Issues 2,3,10
BIOL 1108 Environmental Science Issues Lab 2,3,10
BIOL 1122 General Biology I 2,3
CHEM 1111 General Inorganic Chemistry I 2,3
CHEM 1112 General Inorganic Chemistry II 2,3

   and Biochemistry 2,3
CHEM 2224 Organic Chemistry I 2,3
CHEM 2225 Organic Chemistry II 2,3

ECON 2210 Macroeconomics 2,5
ECON 2222 Microeconomics 2,5,9
ENGL 2230 Environmental Literature 2,6,10

   Short Stories 2,6,7

   Short Prose 2,6,9
ENGL 2239 Nature Writers 2,6,10

ENGL 2321 Women in Literature 1,2,6,7
ENGL 2322 Banned Literature 2,6,7

ENGL 2324 Travel Literature 2,6,10
ENGL 2372 Children's Literature 2,6,7

HONS 2900 Honors Capstone Seminar 2

HUM 2301 Heroes, Moral and Cultural 2,6

MATH 1102 Finite Math 2,4
MATH 1114 College Algebra 2,4

MATH 1116 College Trigonometry 2,4
MATH 1118 Precalculus 2,4
MATH 1122 Applied Calculus and Linear Algebra 2,4
MATH 1134 Calculus I 2,4
MATH 1135 Calculus II 2,4

MATH 2231 Calculus III 2,4
MATH 2257 Linear Algebra 2,4
MUSC 1121 Basic Theory and Musicianship I 2,6
MUSC 1122 Basic Theory and Musicianship II 2,6
MUSC 2231 Advanced Theory and Musicianship III 2,6
MUSC 2232 Advanced Theory and Musicianship IV 2,6

PHIL 1200 Applied and Professional Ethics 2,9
PHIL 1201 Ethics 2,6,9
PHIL 2224 Philosophy of Religion 2,6,8
PHIL 2225 Bioethics 2,9

PSYC 2226 Behavior and Environmental  
  Management 2,5,10

SOC 2215 Criminology 2,5

Natural Sciences

BIOL 1104 Biology of Human Concerns 2,3
BIOL 1107 Environmental Science Issues 2,3,10
BIOL 1108 Environmental Science Issues Lab 2,3,10

BIOL 1122 General Biology I 2,3
BIOL 1123 General Biology II 3,10
BIOL 1152 Food Science 3

BIOL 2257 Medical Microbiology 3

CHEM 1111 General Inorganic Chemistry I 2,3
CHEM 1112 General Inorganic Chemistry II 2,3

   and Biochemistry 2,3
CHEM 2224 Organic Chemistry I 2,3
CHEM 2225 Organic Chemistry II 2,3

PHYS 1106 Fund of Physics - Mechanics 3
PHYS 1411 University Physics I 3
PHYS 1412 University Physics II 3

MATH 1102 Finite Math 2,4
MATH 1114 College Algebra 2,4

MATH 1116 College Trigonometry 2,4
MATH 1118 Precalculus 2,4
MATH 1122 Applied Calculus and Linear Algebra 2,4
MATH 1134 Calculus I 2,4
MATH 1135 Calculus II 2,4

MATH 2231 Calculus III 2,4
MATH 2257 Linear Algebra 2,4
PHIL 2235 Symbolic Logic 4

History and the Social  
and Behavioral Sciences 

ECON 2210 Macroeconomics 2,5
ECON 2222 Microeconomics 2,5,9
GEOG 1110 World Geography 5,8

HIST 1500 European Experience 5,8
HIST 1600 History of Baseball 5

HIST 2212 American History 19th Century 5,7

PSYC 1200 General Psychology 5,9

PSYC 2222 Developmental Psychology 5,9
PSYC 2226 Behavior and Environmental  
  Management 2,5,10

SOC 1113 Social Problems 5,9
SOC 1114 Sociology Service Learning 5
SOC 2210 Social Deviance 5,7
SOC 2213 Sociology of the Family 5,7
SOC 2215 Criminology 2,5

SOC 2217 Rural Sociology 5,7
SOC 2220 Food, Culture and Society 5,7
SOC 2222 Sociology of Agriculture 5

ART 1121 World of Art I 6,8
ART 1122 World of Art II 6,8

   Asian, Islamic, African, Mesoamerican 2,6
ART 1124 American Art 6,7
ART 1141 Ceramics I 6
ART 2241 Advanced Ceramics 6

   and Professional Development 6

ENGL 2230 Environmental Literature 2,6,10

   Short Stories 2,6,7
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Short Prose 2,6,9
ENGL 2239 Nature Writers 2,6,10
ENGL 2302 American Ethnic Literature 6,7

ENGL 2321 Women in Literature 1,2,6,7
ENGL 2322 Banned Literature 2,6,7

ENGL 2324 Travel Literature 2,6,10

ENGL 2372 Children's Literature 2,6,7

HUM 1120 Culture of Italy 6,8

HUM 1201 Religion and the American Experience 6,7

HUM 2230 World Cinema 6,8

HUM 2301 Heroes, Moral and Cultural 2,6
MUSC 1112 Beginning Class Guitar 6
MUSC 1113 Beginning Class Voice 6
MUSC 1114 Beginning Class Piano 6
MUSC 1115 America's Musical Heritage 6,7
MUSC 1116 World Music 6,8
MUSC 1118 Rock and Pop Music 6

MUSC 1121 Basic Theory and Musicianship I 2,6
MUSC 1122 Basic Theory and Musicianship II 2,6
MUSC 1123 Sight Singing and Ear Training I 6
MUSC 1124 Sight Singing and Ear Training II 6
MUSC 1131 Civic Orchestra 6
MUSC 1135 Voice Ensemble 6
MUSC 1141 Concert Choir 6
MUSC 1145 Chamber Chorale 6

MUSC 1151 Individual Voice Lessons 6

MUSC 1164 Concert Band 6
MUSC 1168 Pep Band 6
MUSC 1181 Private Instrumental Lessons 6

MUSC 2223 Sight Singing and Ear Training III 6
MUSC 2224 Sight Singing and Ear Training IV 6
MUSC 2231 Advanced Theory and Musicianship III 2,6
MUSC 2232 Advanced Theory and Musicianship IV 2,6
MUSC 2251 Individual Voice Lessons 6
MUSC 2281 Private Instrumental Lessons 6

MUSC 2291 Individual Piano Lessons 6
PHIL 1201 Ethics 2,6,9
PHIL 2224 Philosophy of Religion 2,6,8

PHIL 2240 Non-Western Philosophical 

Human Diversity

ART 1124 American Art 6,7

 Short Stories 2,6,7
ENGL 2302 American Ethnic Literature 6,7
ENGL 2321 Women in Literature 1,2,6,7
ENGL 2322 Banned Literature 2,6,7
ENGL 2372 Children's Literature 2,6,7
HIST 2212 American History 19th Century 5,7

HUM 1201 Religion and the American Experience 6,7

MUSC 1115 America's Musical Heritage 6,7

PSYC 2228 Cross-Cultural Psychology 7

SOC 2210 Social Deviance 5,7
SOC 2213 Sociology of the Family 5,7

SOC 2217 Rural Sociology 5,7
SOC 2220 Food, Culture and Society 5,7

ART 1121 World of Art I 6,8
ART 1122 World of Art II 6,8

GEOG 1110 World Geography 5,8
GEOG 1160 Global Physical Geography 8,10

HIST 1500 European Experience 5,8

HUM 1120 Culture of Italy 6,8

HUM 2230 World Cinema 6,8

MUSC 1116 World Music 6,8
PHIL 2224 Philosophy of Religion 2,6,8
PHIL 2240 Non-Western Philosophical 

SPAN 2211 Intermediate Spanish 8
SPAN 2212 Intermediate Spanish II 8

Ethical and Civic Responsibility

ECON 2222 Microeconomics 2,5,9

 Short Prose 2,6,9

PHIL 1200 Applied and Professional Ethics 2,9
PHIL 1201 Ethics 2,6,9
PHIL 2220 Environmental Ethics 9,10
PHIL 2225 Bioethics 2,9
PSYC 1200 General Psychology 5,9

PSYC 2222 Developmental Psychology 5,9
SOC 1113 Social Problems 5,9

People and the Environment

BIOL 1107 Environmental Science Issues 2,3,10
BIOL 1108 Environmental Science Issues Lab 2,3,10
BIOL 1123 General Biology II 3,10

ENGL 2230 Environmental Literature 2,6,10
ENGL 2239 Nature Writers 2,6,10
ENGL 2324 Travel Literature 2,6,10
GEOG 1160 Global Physical Geography 8,10
PHIL 2220 Environmental Ethics 9,10
PSYC 2226 Behavior and Environmental   

Management 2,5,10


